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Austria / Österreich

BELFOR Austria GmbH
Großmarktstraße 8 
1230 Vienna

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

Mr. Harald Weiss
M: +43 664 262 10 13
E: harald.weiss@at.belfor.com

		   

		  Mr. Christian Katherl
		  M: +43 664 80 262 10 21
		  E: christian.katherl@at.belfor.com

		   	

Canada / Kanada

BELFOR (Canada) Inc.
3300 Bridgeway Street
Vancouver, BC V5K 1H9, Canada

Emergency no. 	 +1 604 329 5010

		  Mr. Will Cook
		  M: +1 604 329 5010
		  E: will@belforcanada.ca

		   

		  Mrs. Theresa Williams
		  M: +1 817 307 1089
		  E: theresa.williams@us.belfor.com

			 

Czech Republic / Tschechische Republik is covered by:

BELFOR Austria GmbH
Großmarktstraße 8 
1230 Vienna

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

Mr. Harald Weiss
M: +43 664 262 10 13
E: harald.weiss@at.belfor.com

		  Mr. Christian Katherl
		  M: +43 664 80 262 10 21
		  E: christian.katherl@at.belfor.com

France / Frankreich

BELFOR (France)
6-8 rue Magellan
94373 Sucy-en-Brie Cedex (Paris)

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mrs. Léonore Boulte
		  M: +33 6 72 81 69 50
		  E: leonore.boulte@fr.belfor.com

		  Mr. Christophe Guerreiro
		  M: +33 6 75 41 97 07
		  E: christophe.guerreiro@fr.belfor.com

Belgium / Belgien

BELFOR (Belgium) NV/SA
Molenberglei 5 
2627 Schelle

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Patrick Loncke
		  M: +32 475 61 89 68
		  E: patrick.loncke@be.belfor.com

		   

		  Mr. Frank Madelein
		  M: +32 478 83 40 68
		  E: frank.madelein@be.belfor.com

		

China / China

BELFOR Recovery Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 1, Block D, Lane 128, Jiujing Road,  
Songjiang Hi-tech Industrial Park, Shanghai, PR China 201615

Emergency no. 	 +86 21 5427 0099

		  Mr. Jikun Wang
		  M: +86 182 2169 3416
		  E: jikun.wang@cn.belfor.com

		  Mr. Neville Miles
		  M: +65 9735 6993
		  E: neville.miles@sg.belfor.com

		
 
Denmark / Dänemark

BELFOR Danmark A/S & SSG DK - A BELFOR COMPANY
Fabriksvej 6   
DK-4200 Slagelse

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Jens Skou
		  M: +45 41 96 67 33
		  E:  jens.skou@ssg.com
		   

		  Mr. Martin Ejlersen 
		  M: +45 24 64 34 79
		  E: Martin.ejlersen@dk.belfor.com

Germany / Deutschland

BELFOR Deutschland GmbH
Keniastraße 24	
47269 Duisburg	

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Martin Schachtschneider
		  M: +49 171 361 44 42
		  E: martin.schachtschneider@de.belfor.com

		

		  Mr. Detlef Werner
		  M: +49 173 525 43 58
		  E: detlef.werner@de.belfor.com
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Hungary / Ungarn is covered by:

BELFOR Austria GmbH
Großmarktstraße 8 
1230 Vienna

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Harald Weiss
		  M: +43 664 262 10 13
		  E: harald.weiss@at.belfor.com

		  Mr. Christian Katherl
		  M: +43 664 80 262 10 21
		  E: christian.katherl@at.belfor.com

Republic of Ireland / Irland

BELFOR Ireland Ltd.
6 Craiglands 
Dalkey co. Dublin

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Hein Hemke
		  M: +44 (0) 7831 677 031
		  E: hein.hemke@uk.belfor.com

		   

		  Mr. Neil Healy
		  M: +44 7769 641 536
		  E: neil.healy@uk.belfor.com	

Japan / Japan

BELFOR (Japan) Co., Ltd
Kasai Truck Terminal-12, 2nd Floor 4-3-1 Rinkai-cho Edogawa-ku 
Tokyo 134-0086, Japan 

Emergency no. national 0120 119 140

		  Mr. Noriyuki Takahashi  
		  M: +81 80 2020 4756
		  E: noriyuki.takahashi@jp.belfor.com

		

		  Mr. Kan Shichijo
		  M: +81 80 8180 6780
		  E: hiroshi.nishimaki@jp.belfor.com

Latin America / Südamerika

BELFOR USA
185 Oakland Avenue, Suite 150 Birmingham, 
Michigan 48009-3433

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline +1 800 856 33 33

		  Mr. Kirk Lively
		  M: +1 817 307 74 26 
		  E: kirk.lively@us.belfor.com

	

		  Mr. Neil Healy
		  M: +44 7769 641 536
		  E: neil.healy@uk.belfor.com

Italy / Italien

BELFOR Italia S.r.l.
Via Giovanni XXIII°, 181
21010 Cardano al Campo (VA)

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Filippo Emanuelli
		  M: +39 335 80 80 004 
		  E: emanuelli@it.belfor.com

		   

		  Mr. Daniele Maggioni
		  M: +39 335 757 12 27 
		  E: maggioni@it.belfor.com

Israel* / Israel*

BELFOR Israel Ltd.
Schwartz Blvd., Northern Industrial Zone	  
Lod 7129455, Israel		

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Nimrod Vered
		  M: +97 52 367 6600 
		  E: nimrodv@il.belfor.com

		  Mr. Neil Healy
		  M: +44 7769 641 536
		  E: neil.healy@uk.belfor.com
	

Korea  / Südkorea
BELFOR (Korea) Co., Ltd
1st & 2nd Floor, The Class, 
Samdo Building, 59, 
Bucheon-ro 377beon-gil (15-1 Dodang-Dong)

		  Mr. Jimong Seo
		  M: +82 10 3194 4700
		  E: jimong.seo@kr.belfor.com

		  Mr. Neville Miles
		  M: +65 9735 6993
		  E: neville.miles@sg.belfor.com

Netherlands / Niederlande

BELFOR (Nederland) B.V.
Industrieweg 15
3044 AS Rotterdam

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Vincent Talle	
		  M: +31 6 1187 05 93
		  E: vincent.talle@nl.belfor.com

		   

		  Mr. Arnoud Klaren
		  M: +31 6 1529 62 89
		  E: arnoud.klaren@belfor-technology.nl
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Norway / Norwegen

SSG Norge AS - A BELFOR COMPANY
Ole Deviks vei 44
0668 Oslo

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Stale Karlsen	
		  M: +47 922 32 131
		  E:  stale.karlsen@ssgnorge.no

		   

		  Mr. Martin Wamsler 
		  M: +45 30 65 14 65
		  E: Martin.Wamsler@ssg.dk

Portugal / Portugal

BELFOR-DeBeer SA
Edificio Capitolio. Av. De Franca, 352, 5° - E7 
4050-276 Porto

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Dr. Adrian Beer
		  M: +34 609 00 55 70
		  E: abeer@grupobeer.com

		  Mr. Nicola Rüegg
		  M: +4179 436 48 58 
		  E: nicola.rueegg@ch.belfor.com

Slovakia / Slowakei is covered by:

BELFOR Austria GmbH
Großmarktstraße 8 
1230 Vienna

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Harald Weiss
		  M: +43 664 262 10 13
		  E: harald.weiss@at.belfor.com

		  Mr. Christian Katherl
		  M: +43 664 80 262 10 21
		  E: christian.katherl@at.belfor.com

Sweden / Schweden

SSG Nordic AB – A BELFOR COMPANY   
Västbergavägen 43 1 tr
126 30 Hägersten

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550
 
		  Mr. Trond Larsen
		  M: +46 0723 099 200
		  E: trond@ebe-torkteknik.se

		   

		  Mr. Philip Bayati 
		  M: +46 031 7799 414
		  E: philip@ebegruppen.se

Poland / Polen

BELFOR Polska Sp. z o. o.	
ul. Złocieniowa 1		
91-358 Łódź		

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550
		
		  Mr. Artur Oczkowski
		  M: +48 601 373 037
		  E: artur.oczkowski@pl.belfor.com

		  Mr. Neil Healy
		  M: +44 7769 641 536
		  E: neil.healy@uk.belfor.com 

Singapore / Singapur

Asian Region Head Office 
BELFOR (Asia) Pte Ltd
61 Ubi Crescent, Singapore 408598

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline +65 6848 1110

		  Mr. Guido Gavio
		  M: +65 9017 87 53
		  E: guido.gavio@sg.belfor.com

		  Mr. Somchai Kungsuwun
		  M: +65 9119 5461
		  E: somchai.kungsuwun@sg.belfor.com

Spain / Spanien

BELFOR-DeBeer SA
Avda. Dr. Severo Ochoa n° 29, Parque Empresarial Casablanca 
28100-Alcobendas (Madrid)

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Dr. Adrian Beer
		  M: +34 609 00 55 70
		  E: abeer@grupobeer.com

		  Mr. Nicola Rüegg
		  M: +41 79 436 48 58 
		  E: nicola.rueegg@ch.belfor.com

Switzerland / Schweiz

BELFOR (Suisse)AG
Reuss-Strasse 9
6038 Gisikon / Luzern

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Sven Riner
		  M: +41 76 351 57 62
		  E: sven.riner@ch.belfor.com

		  Mr. Nicola Rüegg
		  M: +41 79 436 48 58 
		  E: nicola.rueegg@ch.belfor.com
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Taiwan / Taiwan

BELFOR (Asia) Pte Ltd - Taiwan Branch 
2F, No. 11, 3rd Lane, Section 1 Zhongzheng East Road
Tamsui District, New Taipei City, 
Taiwan 25147 

Emergency no. 	 +886 2 2620 1200

		  Mr. Vincent Lo
		  M: +886 988 599 384
		  E: vincent.lo@tw.belfor.com

		  Mr. Neville Miles
		  M: +65 9735 6993
		  E: neville.miles@sg.belfor.com

Turkey* / Türkei*

BIMTES Elektronik 
Dr. Cemil Bengü
Cd. Derebaşi Sk. No: 1/A Kağithane / İst
34403, Istanbul

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Cemil Islikci
		  M: +90 532 213 80 83 
		  E: cislikci@bimtes.com.tr

		  Mr. Martin Schachtschneider
		  M: +49 171 361 44 42
		  E: martin.schachtschneider@de.belfor.com

BELFOR USA
185 Oakland Avenue, 
Suite 150 Birmingham, 
Michigan 48009-3433

Emergency no. +1 800 856 33 33 

		  Mr. Kirk Lively
		  M: +1 817 307 74 26 
		  E: kirk.lively@us.belfor.com

		  Mrs. Theresa Williams
		  M: +1-817 307 10 89 
		  E: theresa.williams@us.belfor.com

Thailand / Thailand

BELFOR (Thailand) Ltd
999/48 Moo 15, Bangsaothong,  
Samutprakarn Province, 10570  
Thailand 10540

Emergency no. 	 +66 2 182 5186 

		  Mr. John Shanahan
		  M: +66 85 661 4162
		  E: john.shanahan@th.belfor.com
		   

		  Mr. Neville Miles
		  M: +65 9735 6993
		  E: neville.miles@sg.belfor.com

United Kingdom / Großbritannien

BELFOR UK Ltd
BELFOR House, Kingsbury Link, 
Trinity Road, Tamworth, 
Staffordshire, B 78 2EX

24/7 RED ALERT Hotline 00800 333 5550

		  Mr. Hein Hemke
		  M: +44 7831 677 031
		  E: hein.hemke@uk.belfor.com

		   

		  Mr. Neil Healy
		  M: +44 7769 641 536
		  E: neil.healy@uk.belfor.com

Europe & Asia International Major & Complex Projects Team
Neil Healy, Mobile: +44 7769 641 536

Sebastian Hartmann, Mobile: +49 152 243 524 80

USA & South America Major & Complex Project Team
Theresa Williams, Mobile: +1 817 307 1089

Kirk Lively, Mobile: +1 817 307 7426

Asia Pacific Complex Loss & Major Projects Team
Guido Gavio, Mobile: +65 9017 8753
Neville Miles, Mobile: +65 9735 6993


